
 
 
Lancashire Standing Advisory Council on Religious Education (SACRE) 
 
Monday, 20th November, 2023 at 10.00 am in Committee Room 'D' - The Henry 
Bolingbroke Room, County Hall, Preston  
 

 
Agenda 
 
No. Item  
 
Part 1 (Open to Press and Public) 
  
1. Annual General Meeting: Election of Chair and 

Deputy Chair   
 

  
2. Apologies    
  
3. Minutes of the Meeting held on 2 October 2023   (Pages 1 - 4) 
  
4. Governor Services - Recruitment and Training    
  
5. Draft Annual Report and Updated Development Plan 

(Including Recommendations of the QSS)   
 

  
6. Correspondence    
  
7. Members' News (Including Feedback from Training 

and Development Undertaken)   
 

  
8. Observers' Contributions    
  
9. Proposed Dates of Meetings in 2023    
 SACRE (10am) 

  
         Monday 6 February 2024 
         Monday 24 April 2024 
         Monday 10 July 2024 
         Monday 2 October 2024 
         Monday 20 November 2024 (Annual General 

Meeting) 
  
 
 

 



QSS (Virtual at 10am) 
  

         Wednesday 18 January 2024 
         Wednesday 1 March 2024 
         Wednesday 7 June 2024 
         Wednesday 6 September 2024 
         Wednesday 18 October 2024 (was 25 October 

2024) 
  

10. Date of Next Meeting    
 The next scheduled meeting of the SACRE will be held 

at 10.00am on Monday 6 February 2023, at County 
Hall, Preston. 
 

 

 
 Paul Bond 

Clerk to the SACRE 
 

County Hall 
Preston 
 
 

 

 
 


